1 2	CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA		
3		City Manager	
4	RESOLUTION 22-083		
5			
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA		
7	APPROVING A LOBBYIST CONTRACT WITH J & H CONSULTING,		
8	LLC OF JUNEAU, ALASKA, FOR A TERM OF ONE YEAR		
9	COMMENCING ON DECEMBER 15, 2022 AND ENDING DECEMBER		
10	15, 2023 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$42,000 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY		
11	MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE		
12	DOCUMENTS.		
13			
14	WHEREAS, In 2020 the City issued a request for proposals for lobbying services and as a		
15	result approved a one year contract with J&H Consulting with Resolution 20-120; and		
16			
17	WHEREAS, Throughout this contract year, J&H Consulting has advocate		
18	projects and legislation on behalf of the City of Homer as well as the Large Vessel Harbor		
19	project; and		
20			
21	WHEREAS, Funds were allocated in the FY22/23 budget for lobbying services and it is in		
22	the City's best interest to retain J&H Consulting to continue their work in advocating for the		
23	City of Homer at the State Capitol.		
24	WILEDEAG TI.		
25	WHEREAS, This award is not final until notice is received by J & H Consulting, LLC of		
26	Juneau, Alaska, from the City of Homer.		
27	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RECOLVED that the City Council of Harray Al		
28	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Al		
29	approves the contract for Lobbyist for the City of Homer to the firm of J & H Consulting, LLC of		
30	Juneau, Alaska, for a term of one year commencing on December 15, 2022 and ending on		
31 32	December 15, 2023 in the amount of \$42,000 and authorizes the City Manager to rexecute the appropriate documents.	legotiate and	
33	execute the appropriate documents.		
34	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 14th day of Novemb	or 2022	
35	1 A33LD AND ADOFTED by the Homer City Council this 14 day of Novemb	iei, 2022.	
36	CITY OF HOMER		
37	CITTOT HOMEK		
38			
39			
10	Con Asturn		
11	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR		
12			

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 22-083 CITY OF HOMER

43 44

ATTEST:

45

46

47 48

MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK

49 50

51

Fiscal Note: \$21,000 – Mayor/Council Lobbying Account 100-0100-5248; \$21,000 - Port

Administration Lobbying Account 400-0600-5248

